fficient evidence of that fact, but the state auditor may demand of id supervisors, vouchers for all expenditures made in the erection of id bridge and refuse to draw his warrant for the money hereby propriated, until said vouchers are furnished

SEC. 3. That upon the receipt of said certificate of the supervisors said town of Center, that said bridge has been constructed in a bod and substantial manner, and furnishing vouchers for the money eent thereon, said auditor shall draw his warrant upon the state easurer, in favor of said town supervisors, for the four hundred blars (\$400) hereby appropriated, or so much thereof as shall have een expended in the construction of said bridge, and the said supersors shall disburse and pay out the same to the various parties who ave furnished labor and provided material for the construction of id bridge and in full payment of the cost of said bridge.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after a passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 211.

· - - ---

NACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS THE OUTLET OF LAKE DARLING, IN DOUGLAS COUNTY.

it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars (\$500), or so uch thereof as may be necessary is hereby appropriated out of the ternal improvement fund in the state treasury not otherwise approiated, or which may hereafter come into the state treasury to the edit of said internal improvement fund, for the purpose of building a bstantial bridge across the outlet of Lake Darling, in lot two (2), of tion six (6), township one hundred and twenty-eight (128), of range irty-seven (37), in said Douglas county. Said bridge when built, all be kept in repair by said county of Douglas, and shall be forever te of toll.

SEC. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the anty commissioners of Douglas county, and no part of said approlation shall be paid out of the treasury until said bridge shall be inpleted and ready for travel.

SEC. 3. John B. Cowing, Andrew Larson and Henry K. White, \cdot hereby appointed a committee on the part of the state to view said dge when completed, and to examine all contracts, vouchers and counts respecting its construction and the cost thereof, and to ascern and fix the cost of the construction of said bridge, and to make a report of such cost to the state auditor; any two (2) of said committe may act in the premises, and in case two (2) of said committee cann be found or refuse to act, it is hereby made the duty of the county a ditor of Douglas county to notify the governor of the state of the fac who shall by appointment fill any vacancy that may exist in said cormittee.

SEC. 4. That after the receipt of said report by the state audito he shall, upon demand of the county treasurer of said county of Dou las, draw his order or orders in favor of said county treasurer on the state treasurer, for moneys belonging to said fund for the cost of said bridge, as reported by said committee, in case the sum does not exceed three hundred dollars (\$300), and the state treasurer shall pay ov such moneys to the county treasurer of said Douglas county, and said moneys shall be disbursed by said county treasurer upon the order orders of said county commissioners in payment of costs of said bridge

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after i passage.

Approved March 6, 1883.

CHAPTER 212.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID THE COUNTY OF TRAV ERSE IN BUILDING A BRIDGE ACROSS THE MUSTINKA RIVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of two hundred dollars (\$200) is herel appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement fund, or out of the first (1st) moneys which sha come into the treasury belonging to said fund, not already appropriated, to aid the county of Traverse in building a bridge across the Mustinka river, in the town of Lake Valley, in said Traverse count and said bridge when erected shall be kept in repair by said town Lake Valley, and be forever free from tolls.

SEC. 2. Said bridge shall be located at or near the point where t state road from Browns Valley to Herman crosses said river, and shi be built under the direction of the county commissioners of Traver county.

SEC. 3. That when said bridge is completed, the said board of coun commissioners shall officially report the fact to the state auditor, w shall upon receipt thereof, draw his order in favor of the county tree urer of Traverse county, on the state treasurer for the said sum of tw hundred dollars (\$200) belonging to said fund, and said money shi be disbursed by said county treasurer upon orders of said board